
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 10, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-24   Home: 14-11   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 7-2   Big South: 8-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 SNYDER, Alexis  . 4 2 9 4-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

19 RIVAS, Paige  . 3 2 9 48-48 143 25 47 1 0 0 7 48  . 3 3 6 26 1 22 0  . 4 3 5 0 6 15-24 66 5 2  . 9 7 3

22 MCCALL, Macy  . 3 1 4 50-50 156 26 49 6 1 5 29 72  . 4 6 2 19 3 22 1  . 3 9 7 1 1 12-14 72 4 1  . 9 8 7

24 TEMPLE, KaDedra  . 2 9 2 50-50 154 25 45 7 0 6 20 70  . 4 5 5 17 3 24 2  . 3 7 1 1 5 10-13 90 54 9  . 9 4 1

11 RIVAS, Peyton  . 2 8 8 40-27 73 8 21 1 0 0 3 22  . 3 0 1 7 0 15 0  . 3 5 0 0 1 5-8 37 1 4  . 9 0 5

16 ROY, Aleah  . 2 8 6 23-2 14 7 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 1-1 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

25 STUMP, Lilly  . 2 5 4 28-26 67 4 17 3 0 0 3 20  . 2 9 9 4 0 17 0  . 2 9 6 0 4 5-5 39 21 3  . 9 5 2

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton  . 2 3 5 42-26 68 8 16 0 0 0 0 16  . 2 3 5 3 0 16 0  . 2 6 8 0 1 11-14 53 3 3  . 9 4 9

 7 LITTLE, Kaylyn  . 2 2 0 22-10 41 3 9 1 0 1 4 13  . 3 1 7 4 2 8 1  . 3 1 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie  . 2 1 8 35-28 87 5 19 5 0 2 10 30  . 3 4 5 6 0 19 0  . 2 6 6 1 0 0-0 109 7 2  . 9 8 3

10 LEE, Ansley  . 2 0 0 38-32 90 5 18 4 0 3 12 31  . 3 4 4 9 7 24 1  . 3 2 1 0 0 0-1 94 7 2  . 9 8 1

17 CLARK, Isabella  . 1 9 0 27-14 42 0 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 1 9 0 3 1 7 2  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

 4 TUCKER, Kaitlyn  . 1 8 4 30-27 76 7 14 2 1 1 14 21  . 2 7 6 5 3 21 1  . 2 5 0 4 0 0-0 24 22 11  . 8 0 7

 2 ROBERSON, Chelsea  . 1 5 9 49-48 113 7 18 4 0 2 6 28  . 2 4 8 16 0 32 0  . 2 5 8 3 0 1-1 361 23 4  . 9 9 0

 6 BAKER, Chloe  . 1 5 6 16-13 32 3 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 2 1 9 1 1 10 0  . 2 0 6 0 4 1-1 9 14 2  . 9 2 0

 5 MCGALLIARD, Ella  . 1 4 9 23-14 47 3 7 0 0 1 10 10  . 2 1 3 1 0 12 0  . 1 6 0 2 0 0-0 14 16 2  . 9 3 8

23 MARTIN, Olivia  . 1 1 4 41-33 70 6 8 0 0 0 0 8  . 1 1 4 4 2 9 0  . 1 8 4 0 5 2-3 43 46 4  . 9 5 7

 3 WARREN, Bailey  . 0 0 0 14-2 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 6 0  . 1 1 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 WOOD, Ashley  . 0 0 0 10-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

18 BOULWARE, Sydney  . 0 0 0 25-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000

14 ROY, Bella  . 0 0 0 11-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000

 1 BASINGER, Reese  . 0 0 0 31-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 22 1  . 9 7 0

Totals  . 2 3 7 50 1298 146 308 36 2 21 125 411  . 3 1 7 128 23 271 8  . 3 1 4 12 28 64-86 1040 260 51  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 4 2 50 1321 168 320 55 6 28 147 471  . 3 5 7 121 23 361 0  . 3 1 5 10 27 74-90 1022 427 62  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (326), Opp (299). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (13). Picked off - VANHOUSE, A. 1, RIVAS, PA. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 1 BASINGER, Reese  2 . 0 1 15-13 31 25 19 3/0 1 181.0 142 70 52 53 212 25 3 12  . 2 1 3 12 9 0 4 15

18 BOULWARE, Sydney  2 . 7 6 10-6 25 19 9 5/0 0 119.0 120 54 47 30 125 23 2 12  . 2 5 9 3 10 0 5 7

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie  3 . 0 5 1-0 7 2 0 0/0 0 18.1 17 15 8 20 8 2 0 1  . 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 2

14 ROY, Bella  6 . 6 7 0-3 11 4 0 0/0 1 28.1 41 29 27 18 16 5 1 3  . 3 3 9 0 4 0 1 3

Totals  2 . 7 1 26-22 50 50 28 8/0 2 346.2 320 168 134 121 361 55 6 28  . 2 4 2 17 23 0 10 27

Opponents  2 . 2 6 22-26 50 50 28 7/3 1 340.2 308 146 110 128 271 36 2 21  . 2 3 7 31 23 0 12 28

PB - Team (6), ROBERSON, C. 4, MARTIN, O. 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - ROBERSON, C. (68-83), BASINGER,

R. (39-45), BOULWARE, S. (17-24), ROY, B. (10-12), SMITH, M. (8-9), MARTIN, O. (3-3), CLARK, I. (3-3).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 10, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 BOULWARE, Sydney 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 17 7  . 7 0 8 0 0

14 ROY, Bella 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

21 SNYDER, Alexis 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 CLARK, Isabella 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

28 WOOD, Ashley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ROBERSON, Chelsea 388 361 23 4  . 9 9 0 0 68 15  . 8 1 9 4 0

22 MCCALL, Macy 77 72 4 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie 118 109 7 2  . 9 8 3 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

10 LEE, Ansley 103 94 7 2  . 9 8 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 RIVAS, Paige 73 66 5 2  . 9 7 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 BASINGER, Reese 33 10 22 1  . 9 7 0 0 39 6  . 8 6 7 0 0

23 MARTIN, Olivia 93 43 46 4  . 9 5 7 1 3 0 1.000 2 0

25 STUMP, Lilly 63 39 21 3  . 9 5 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton 59 53 3 3  . 9 4 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 TEMPLE, KaDedra 153 90 54 9  . 9 4 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MCGALLIARD, Ella 32 14 16 2  . 9 3 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 BAKER, Chloe 25 9 14 2  . 9 2 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 RIVAS, Peyton 42 37 1 4  . 9 0 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TUCKER, Kaitlyn 57 24 22 11  . 8 0 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 ROY, Aleah 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 LITTLE, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 WARREN, Bailey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1351 1040 260 51  . 9 6 2 10 74 16  . 8 2 2 6 0

Opponents 1511 1022 427 62  . 9 5 9 13 64 22  . 7 4 4 9 0


